CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Owner Change Order

Norman Municipal Courts - 23OK06-MHA

321 North Webster Avenue Norman, OK 73071 23OK06-MHA

Date: 6/5/2024 To: Josh Gilkeson Crossland Construction Company, Inc. 833 S East Ave PO Box 45 Columbus, KS 66725	Contract Date: 1/25/2023 Contract Number: 0001 Change Order Number: 001	
The Contract is hereby revised by the following items: Final Deductive Change Order		

Item Number	Description	Amount
01	Contingency Credit	\$(29,014.11)
02	PR Credit	\$(26,770.40)

The original Contract Value was	\$3,500,000.00
Sum of changes by prior Owner Contract Change Orders	\$0.00
The Contract Value prior to this Owner Contract Change Order was	\$3,500,000.00
The Contract Value will be changed by this Owner Contract Change Order in the amount of	\$(55,784.51)
The new Contract Value including this Owner Change Order will be	\$3,444,215.49
The Contract duration will be changed by	0 Days

Notes

The McKinney Partnership ARCHITECT	Crossland Construction Company, Inc.	City of Norman
ARCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	OWNER
3600 West Main, Suite 200	833 S East Ave PO Box 45	201 West Gray Building C
Norman, OK 73072	Columbus, KS 66725	Norman, OK 73069
Address	Address	Address
Ву	By Josh Jacox	Ву
Signature	Signature	Signature
Date	Date 6/5/2024	Date